◆CMOS Low Power Consumption
◆Dropout Voltage : 160mV @ 100mA
: 400mV @ 200mA
◆Output Current : More Than 250mA (5.0V type)
◆Highly Accurate : +2%
◆Output Voltage Range : 1.2V ~ 5.0V
◆Low ESR Capacitor Compatible
■GENERAL DESCRIPTION

B : Bag (TO-92)
  * +1% accuracy can be set at VOUT(T) > 2.0V.
●Ordering Information
XC6206P ①②③④⑤
■PIN CONFIGURATION
■PIN ASSIGNMENT
■PRODUCT CLASSIFICATION
*The dissipation pad for the USP-6B
package should be solder-plated in
recommended mount pattern and
metal masking so as to enhance
mounting strength and heat release.
If the pad needs to be connected to
other pins, it should be connected to
the VIN pin.
(TOP VIEW)
XC6206 SERIES
2 of 14sales@zpsemi.com                                                  www.zpsemi.com
■PACKAGING INFORMATION
●SOT-23 ●SOT-89
●USP-6B ●TO-92
XC6206 SERIES
3 of 14sales@zpsemi.com                                                  www.zpsemi.com
●SOT-23 & SOT-89             ① Represents product series
MARK PRODUCT SERIES
6 XC6206Pxxxxx
② Represents three pins regulator
MARK
VOLTAGE:
0.1 ~ 3.0V
VOLTAGE:
3.1 ~ 6.0V
PRODUCT SERIES
5 6 XC6206Pxxxxx
③ Represents output voltage
MARK OUTPUT VOLTAGE (V) MARK OUTPUT VOLTAGE (V)
0 - 3.1 - F 1.6 4.6 -
1 - 3.2 - H 1.7 4.7 -
2 - 3.3 - K 1.8 4.8 -
3 - 3.4 - L 1.9 4.9 -
4 - 3.5 - M 2.0 5.0 -
5 - 3.6 - N 2.1 - -
6 - 3.7 - P 2.2 - -
7 - 3.8 - R 2.3 - -
8 - 3.9 - S 2.4 - -
9 - 4.0 - T 2.5 - -
A  4.1 - U 2.6 - -
B 1.2 4.2 - V 2.7 - -
C 1.3 4.3 - X 2.8 - -
D 1.4 4.4 - Y 2.9 - -
E 1.5 4.5 - Z 3.0 - -
●USP-6B
                                      ①② Represents product series
MARK
① ②
PRODUCT SERIES
0 6 XC6206PxxxDx
             ③ Represents three pins regulator
MARK TYPE PRODUCT SERIES
P Three pins regulator XC6206PxxxDx
④⑤ Represents output voltage
MARK
① ②
OUTPUT VOLTAGE (V) PRODUCT SERIES
3 3 3.3 XC6206P33xDx
5 0 5.0 XC6206P50xDx
⑥ Represents production lot number
                                     0 to 9, A to Z reversed (G, I, J, O, Q, W excepted)
                                     * No character inversion used.
■MARKING RULE
④ Represents production lot number
   0 to 9, A to Z, reversed character of 0 to 9 and A to Z repeated.
   (G, I, J, O, Q, W excepted)